FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04 - 04 - 2000



101306073

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

2	8-	O	0
---	----	---	---

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Frame # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Pircon, Dolores R. 02 21 2000				
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Benetech, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2) an Illinois corporation domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) 1750 Eastwood Drive representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Aurora IL 60506 City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address(line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
00 DHGUYEN 00000142 09130340 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
40.00 00				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010647 FRAME: 0342

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	nber (312) 346-1460
Name Michael J. Devine		
Address(line 1) Deutsch, Levy & Engel	, Chartered	
Address(line 2) 225 West Washington S	treet	
Address(line 3) Suite 1700		
Address(line 4) Chicago, IL 60606		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance o	document #
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	· · ·	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	•	umbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
09130340		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	рст рст	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved	i. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		
	Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the company of the copy		
indicated herein.		-p account and additionating ac
Michael J. Devine	/ Wer / Dhu	2/24/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DOLORES R. PIRCON ("PIRCON"), an individual residing at 305 Canterberry, Oakbrook, Illinois 60521, was the owner of the following United States patent application:

Title:

Soluble Ammonium Phosphate Process

Patent Application Serial No.:

09/130,340

Filed:

August 6, 1998

WHEREAS, BENETECH, INC. ("BENETECH"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 1750 Eastwood Drive, Aurora, Illinois 60506, was desired to acquire and did so acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same; including the right to recover all relief for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PIRCON does hereby confirm the assignment and transfer as of January 1, 1998 unto said BENETECH the entire right, title and interest in the above-listed United States patent application; the same to be held and enjoyed by said BENETECH for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a Letters Patent is granted therefrom, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this assignment and sale not been made.

as of this Alst day of Fabruary	CON has caused these presents to, 2000.	be signed,
Notonas !	Richard	
Dolores R. I	ircon	₩. ₄
	. •	
State of Illinois)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
County of Kendall) SS.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 NO day of FEDYUAYU, 2000.		
Dioa Sields		* 9
Notary Public		-
SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SE		
Experience and the control of the standard of the control of the c	1 a .	

DEALECH PEAK ENGER CHYKLEKED

FEB. 18. 2000 15N 15L V 34 6 1859